REQUESTS FOR VIREMENTS

CHILDREN FAMILIES & LEARNING

APPENDIX A

The Computers for Children Looked After to be co-ordinated by the Pupil
Support Team
Amount
8/8/2006 Vulnerable Children — Fostering -10,200
Pupil Support — Education of Chiidren Looked After 10,200
Total 0
Realignment of the Governors Support Budget
Amount
8/8/2006 Policy & Resources — Governors Support — Income from -3,820
External Bodies
Policy & Resources — Governors Support — Car Parking 520
Policy & Resources — Governors Support - Car Allowances 2,590
Policy & Resources — Governors Support — Printing -1,000
Policy & Resources — Governors Support — Hired & Contracted -1,500
Policy & Resources — Governors Support — Postages 1,000
Policy & Resources — Governors Support — Conference Fees 2,010
Policy & Resources — Governors Support — Subscriptions 200
Total 0
Prudential borrowing funding for the MTLC lift
Amount
8/8/2006 Policy & Resources — MTLC -10,000
Strategic Resources — Corporate Borrowing 10,000
Total 0
Provision from Secondary element of R&M to be made for the Building
Schools for the Future
Amount
8/8/2006 Capital & Assets — Repairs & Maintenance -200,000
Capitai & Assets — Building Schools for the Future 200,000
Total 0
Organisation of Boro Buzz Events to be co-ordinated by Regeneration
_ Amount
8/8/2006 Policy & Resources — Boro Buzz -15,000
Regeneration — Boro Buzz 15,000
Total 0




To ensure the budget is in line with assigned recharges

Amount
8/8/2006 Vulnerable Children — Management & Admin 113,000
Social Services — Emergency Duty Team -113,000
Total 0
ENVIRONMENT
Increase telephone budget — Transport & Design Management & Admin
Amount
7/8/2006 Transport & Design / Management & Admin 5,117
Transport & Design / Transport & Policy -868
Transport & Design / Laboratories -4248
Total 0
Decrease Architects Fee account
Amount
7/8/2006  Transport & Design / Building Design 100,000
Transport & Design / Management & Admin -50,000
Transport & Design / Transport & Policy -50,000
Total 0
Increase Community Protection Exam & Course Fees budget
Amount
7/8/2006  Community Protection / Public Protection -1,200
Community Protection / Management & Admin 1,200
Total 0
Transfer of Public Conveniences budget from Waste Services to Property
Services
Amount
7/8/2006 Streetscene / Property Services 68,936
Streetscene / Waste Services -68,936
Total 0
Transfer of Active Intelligence Mapping Officer salary budget to Social
Care
Amount
7/8/2006  Environment / Community Protection / Crime & Disorder -36,001
Social Care / Street Wardens 36,001
Total 0




SOCIAL CARE

Realign Stretch targets to correct service division

Amount
11/8/06 Social Care — QOlder People 17,700
Social Care — Older Mental Health -11,800
Social Care — Physical Disabilities 4,800
Social Care — Learning Disabilities 9,500
Social Care — Mental Health 3,200
Social Care — Performance & Modernisation 2,800
Social Care — Street Wardens -26,200
Total 0
Realign Section 28a Income from health to the correct service division
Amount
11/8/06 Social Care — Older People -45,300
Social Care — Learning Disabilities 45,300
Total 0
Combine several CSDP minor equipment budgets into one service-wide
budget
Amount
11/8/06 Social Care — Older People -6,950
Social Care — Physical Disabilities 6,950
Total 0
Realign budget re Alzheimers Contract to correct service division
Amount
11/8/06 Social Care — Older People -27,000
Social Care — Older Mental Health 27,000
Total 0
Realign budget re Breaks for Carers to correct service division
Amount
11/8/06 Social Care — Older People -56,300
Social Care — Older Mental Health 56,300
Total 0
Realign budget re Direct Payments Management Fee to correct service
division
Amount
11/8/06 Social Care — Older People -71,100
Social Care — Physical Disabilities -104,100
Social Care — Learning Disabilities -81,200
Social Care — Mental Health -7,600
Social Care — Adults Holding Account 264,000
Total 0




Realign Specific Carers Services budget to correct service division

Amount
11/8/06 Social Care — Adults Holding Account / Adults Grants -90,400
Social Care — Adults Holding Account / Specific Carers 90,400
Services
Total 0
Realign budget service Contingency to different cost centre
Amount
11/8/06 Social Care — Performance & Modernisation / Other Support -427,000
Social Care — Performance & Modernisation / Contingency 427,000
Total 0
To correct Human Resources Development Grant budget allocation
. Amount
11/8/06 Social Care — Performance & Modernisation / Training -40,900
(expenditure}
Social Care — Performance & Modernisation / Training 40,900
{income)
Total 0
Realign Mencap Spot purchase budget to the correct service division
Amount
11/8/06 Social Care — Mentai Health -13,000
Sacial Care — Learning Disabilities 13,000
Total 0
Realign budget to reflect re-organisation of Older / Physical management
Amount
11/8/06 Social Care — Older People 28,900
Social Care — Physical Disabilities -13,300
Social Care — Adult Holding Accounts -15,600
Total 0
To realign budgets to reflect achievement of stretch target savings
across all service divisions
Amount
11/8/06 Social Care — Older People 59,800
Social Care — Older Mental Health 11,800
Social Care — Physical Disabilities 57,500
Social Care — Learning Disabilities 113,900
Social Care — Mental Health 38,200
Social Care — Performance & Modernisation 32,600
Social Care — Street wardens 26,200




Social Care — Adult Holding Accounts

-113,100

Social Care — Physical Disabilities -6,400
Social Care — Older People -26,900
Social Care — Mental Health -88,800
Social Care — Learning Disabilities -15,800
Social Care — Older Mental Heaith -30,100
Social Care — Performance & Modernisation +600
Social Care — Street wardens -59,400
Total 0
Realign Single Assessment Process budget to correct service division in
line with management responsibilities
Amount
11/8/06 Social Care — Adults Holding Account -9,100].
Social Care — Performance & Modernisation 9,100
Total 0
Realigh community care budgets to reflect difference between base
budget (at 31/12/05) and client numbers at 1/4/06 — budget transferred
to/from contingency
Amount
11/8/06 Social Care — Performance & Modernisation / Contingency 36,000
Social Care — Qider People -100,000
Social Care — Older Mental Health -63,000
Social Care — Physical Disabilities 80,000
Social Care — Learning Disabilities 25,000
Social Care —~ Mental Health 12,000
Total 0
Community care — transfer of service user to correct service division
Amount
11/8/06 Social Care — Learning Disabilities 27,600
Social Care — Substance Abuse -27,600
Total 0
To correct income budget re contributions from health in respect of the
Intermediate Care service - budget transferred to/from contingency
Amount
11/8/06 Social Care — Performance & Modernisation / Contingency 18,600
Social Care — Older People -18,600
Total 0
To correct the budget re Safer Middlesbrough Partnership Grant
Amount
11/8/06 Social Care - Safer Middlesbrough Partnership (expenditure) 1,658,527
Social Care — Safer Middlesbrough Partnership (income) -1,6568,527
Total 0




Realign budgets where a direct payment has been approved to replace an
existing service provision

Amount
11/8/06 Social Care — Mental Health / Direct Payment 11,200
Social Care — Older People / Direct Payment 7,800
Social Care — Physical Disabilities / Direct Payment 7,700
Social Care — Mental Health / Enablement & Support -11,200
Social Care — Personal Care -10,700
Social Care — Older People / Residential -4,800
Total 0
CORPORATE SERVICES
Changes to the scoped property portfolio within HBS partnership
Amount
9/8/06 Social Care — Repairs 187,500
Children, Families & lLearning 13,650
Manor Youth & Community Centre 1,910
Under the Clock Community 8,300
Strategic Resources - Partnership Budget -211,360
Total 0
Risk Management — change of Management responsibility to
Performance & Policy
Amount
9/8/06 Performance Management & Diversity - Income -41,000
Performance Management & Diversity - Expenditure 41,000
Total 0




80IAISS 10 SPeaH;

suopeso||e Jebpnq [euonippe
0 9PEW 2SN Ay Lo UORD3S B apnjdul

£002/900¢ suoneooyje

aukewpay Aus| 9002 12q0120 pInous suocdas oius 186png sunjng 186png reuoyppe jo asn
sBuines [eroueuy sAIyoR 0] S80IAIeS
0IMDG JO speayH BuiuBisapal jo wie ay) yum paejeidwos 149
f sulewpay Alg) dVsSy aq 0} si malAR4 18bpnq s)ajdwos 14D sy ay) ul anssaud 1ebpng Buisealou)
1IND O] uaye] 0)
s| podey v ‘uoistaold podsuel; jooyos o)
asuhewpay Asa] 9007 J2qM20 awoy Buneooye uo Aoljod auy} Jo malAa) v
ybnouqsappiy ui uoeonpa
‘|2Al) @01Ma3s | Buissaooe spidnd spaau  jeisads
lenpiatpul Je 3snfjou pue maiaal | 9 3s0d JO  ssaquinu Buiseatoul
a01:9s Jutof e aq pinoys Apms syl | Buipnjou ‘spasu sjeroads
‘Hodsuel) Jo maiasl 2002 yatep "INO paLued aq o} s1 Apnys Asuop 1oy | ypm spdnd rop spasu Hodsues;
ajelodioo ay) Buipes| yim payse) 0] PIsInaY an|eA e Jodsuel | |00yss 0] SWOH UG | [BUOINPPE JO JNSal & Se Hodsuel]
uosuyor aaeq u9aq aAey Juawiainoold oibslens | 9oz Atenigay puadsiaao pajoipasd ayj jo Jnsal e sy | jooysg 0 AWOH uo puadsianp
9002
Jaquaidag
‘a|qissod se 0} pasiAay
UOOS SE papn[oucd St YIOM SIy) 900z aunp LIND 0} uaye;
Jeq] aAnessdun sij ‘uoiysod 0} pasiaay aq si podad v "01u1)d Jo6pnq s auenb ‘pajoadxa
OO IUUS, | WIA) WNIpaw aYy] JO JUSWISSISSE 5002 Wau ayy Joj papinoid aq o) st uoigisod | aue  sayy  payoo ualppys
ue uo Buinuuod s HIOA Jaquiasag W3} winipaw ay} jo Juswissasse Uy | Jo joadsar ur sainssaid ButoBug
18210 s|gsuodsay ssajbold awelau] painnbay uonoy anss|

ONINYVIT 8 ATINYL SNIHATIHD

§ Xipuaddy

d1uy|d Jspenb pliy} 9002/5002 2Y3 woly suonoe Buipuelsine ale pjoq uy umoys sanss|

SNOILOY JINITD 139aNng ¥3LAVND 1S)




ENVIRONMENT &

NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICES
sue Action Required Timeframe Progress Responsible Officer
Sport & Leisure A report is to be prepared to CMT April 2006 A report was Ed Chicken
Proposal for major investment evaluating the options and proposed approved by
of around +£550,000 is needed funding Executive Member
to bring the equipment at the for Community
four Gyms to current and Safety and Leisure
economic standards on 12/7/06.
The future of the 10 kilometre A report is to be prepared to December 2005 A report was Ed Chicken
Road Race. CMT on the cost of the race and Revised to April approved by the
the implications for future 2006 Executive Member
provision. for Community
Safety and Leisure
on 31/3/06
Pressure on highways A full VFM study (including delivery To be completed by | On target to be Brian Glover
inspection Budget AND option appraisal) 31 March 2007 completed by 31
Street Maintenance health and safety March 2007
equipment requirements
Review of contracting arrangements | A full VFM appraisal be prepared To be completed by Discussions are Mike Wood

including the impact on the Council,
PPP (HBS) and other contractual
arrangements. Particular attention
to be given to Councils Health &
Safety responsibilities AND

November 2006

currently taking
place with HBS to
remove the
bureaucratic
processes currently
in place between
Property Services
and HBS_ It is
anticipated that this
will be resolved by
the target date of
November 2006.




19210 3|qisuodsay ssaibolq TN paanbay uanoy anss|
S3IDIAMIS
TYANLTIND ANV NOILYYINIOIY
suoneooj|e 186png |euonippe
JO SpEW asn s} Uo uoloas B apnjoul /100Z/800Z Suoiedo|e
aolAleg pinoys spodal o1 196png auning 196pnq |euonippe jo asn
JO speaHIayled ug) 9002 19G01P0
Yied sieyg aseg S)S09 |BucKEIado
2SS 3y} 0) uoneal u sjuswsbuene uo saunssaid ul paynsal
usy2Iyn p3 900¢ 1snbny auniny sy} uo | N0 01 Loday sey yied a1eys au) Jo $S200Nng
8)s00 ABisua Ui sasealoul
Wwoly sainssaid Aleuoieyul 10881 0]
psjepdn 8q ug|d jBIoUBUI4 LUD) WNIPay
sounod oyl ‘Bunyby 1osns — ABisua
io} sis00 Areuoneyur paynusp! ayl puny uonejul
0} uoieju| pue Aed 10} 1@Bpnq |enuen sy anoqe Aem Bunyb 1eang
aquiooo|g Ined 900z 1snbny | wouy papinoid st pLZF Jo Buipuny jeyl 10} sebueyd Auoioale w asealou|
-siseq Bupjew sso|
B uo pajesado Buiaq
SI JOBIUOD jenplAlpul
ou ey} aInsua ‘sjuswabuerre fenjaenuos
0} J2BJJUOD 2RI O Jayo pue (SgH) ddd ‘|1ounon
sisAjeue ue papnjoul ay} uo joedw auy Jo sisAjeue ue
siyj "pajajdwoo 9007 12qUIBAON 3PNJIUI G} S1 MAIABL aLf] *S]IRU0D

POOM SXiN

u2a( Sy MaIA3L Y

Aq pajejdwos ag o)

paledasd aq jesiesdde w4 (1N} v

sBuipnng jo Bujues(s ayj jo mailaay




Planning and Regeneration -
Proposed Re-structure

Future of the Enterprise
Centres — and future funding
requirements

A report to CMT in November
identifying pressures in the division
and providing a range of costed
proposals to address them, including a
proposed structure for the retained
Strategic Housing service.

A report on the future of the Enterprise
Centres will identify the structural
budget problem to be included in the
MTFP is to be presented to CMT in
November and a future budget clinic

15 November 2005
Revised to March
2006

8 December 2005
Revised to March
2006

Final report
presented to CMT in
2™ March 2006.

Report presented to
Individual Executive
on 19™ May 2006

Kevin Parkes

Sandra Cartlidge

WMNT transfer to independent Update on the potential costs of transfer October 2006 Jan Sinclair
status process
Use of additional budget October 2006
allocations 2006/2007 Future budget clinic reports should Tim White/Heads of
include a section on the use made of Service
additional budget allocations and
Gershon savings
SOCIAL CARE
Issue Action Required Timeframe Progress Responsible Officer
Demand Pressures on the Review and update of the Social Care | August 2006 Work is ongoing Jan Douglas / Tony
Social Care budget Medium Term financial plan Parkinson
Outcomes of vanguard A paper to be prepared and discussed | August 2006 Paper included with | Tony Parkinson
social care intervention at the next Budget Clinic. the 1* Qtr report
Use of additional budget Future budget clinic reports should October 2006 Jan Douglas/Heads of
allocations 2006/2007 include a section on the use made of Service
additional budget allocations
Use of the surplus generated Invest plan for Ayresome Industries to be | September 2006 Tony Parkinson

by Ayresome Industries

prepared




900¢ J8q0K0

suoneoso||e 12bpng jeucnippe
1O apeuw asn ay} Uo U0I0as B spnjoul
pInoys spodas ojuno 1ebpng aining

/00¢/9002 suoneso|e
}Jabpnq jeuonippe jo asn
anss|

B0IAIRS JO SpRaH

ssalbolq

EIVEIETE

palinbay uopoy

1900 a|qIsuodsay

SIDIAYIS TIVHOdHOD







